News Flash Home
The original item was published from 10/3/2019 5:09:33 PM to 10/5/2019 2:23:59 PM.

News Flash

Home - News & Announcements

Posted on: October 3, 2019

[ARCHIVED] Localized East Side PA Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Boil Water Advisory

Due to a water main break, a precautionary boil water notice is being issued effective 10/03/19 for the areas of:

  • Melody Lane
  • Melody Circle
  • Village Circle
  • Some residences on Brown Rd, Round Tree Rd, Golf Course Rd, Fernwood Ln, Woodhaven Ln, Mt Pleasant Rd, Maddock Rd, Pearce Rd, and Monroe Rd
  • Some residences above Lindberg off of Golf Course Rd

Blue door hangers have been placed at the residences affected (on doors or in mailboxes when the doors were not reachable).

The City is actively working to repair the water main and once it has been disinfected and flushed, the City will take water samples to ensure safety. Once satisfactory results are received, the City will contact homes affected via door hangers. Updates will be provided through the City’s website and Public Works Facebook page.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact: 360-417-4800.

After-hours, please call 360-797-7303.

Facebook Twitter Email